

We preserve land in order to enrich the quality of life for present and future generations of Mattapoisett residents and visitors.

MATTAPOISETT LAND TRUST SEEKS SCHOLAR for BLANCHE B. PERRY SCHOLARSHIP

January 26, 2024

The Mattapoisett Land Trust is seeking applicants for their one thousand dollar "Blanche B. Perry Scholarship". This award is available to a Mattapoisett resident interested in the field of Environmental Studies, Sciences, Technology or a related field, and is a graduating senior from a secondary school by June 2024. The scholarship is made available through the Edith Glick Shoolman fund, a bequest left to provide support for children in the community. Offering this scholarship is consistent with the MLT's mission to "preserve land in order to enrich the quality of life for present and future generations of Mattapoisett residents and visitors."

Along with the application, the following additional information is required:

1. A Personal Statement about career goals as they relate to the mission of the MLT, past and present.

2. A signed Community Service Form documenting a minimum of 20 hours of community service.

3. A Professional letter of reference (teacher or guidance counselor)

4. A Character letter of reference from an employer, scout or community leader and or neighbor is required.

5. An official school transcript including credits and class rank.

Applicants will be assessed according to academic achievement, personal statement, professional and personal references, community service and financial need. Preference will be given to individuals who are members of the Mattapoisett Land Trust or whose parents or grandparents are members of the MLT.

Participating School are:

- 1. ORRHS Marion Road, Mattapoisett 02739.
- 2. Bishop Stang High School 500 Slocum Rd, N Dartmouth 02747.
- 3. OCRVT High School 476 North Avenue, Rochester MA 02770.
- 4. Tabor Academy Front St Marion, MA 02738.

The deadline for submitting the forms will be April 22, 2024

The recipient will be notified by mail by May 15, 2024. The recipient will be recognized at his or her school's awards ceremony. The award will be disbursed after the student submits an official college transcript documenting a successful completion of his or her first semester in college to the President of the Mattapoisett Land Trust.

The application forms will be found in the guidance offices at the local public and private schools and at the Mattapoisett Land Trust website:

https://mattlandtrust.org/education/grants-and-scholarships/



Mattapoisett Land Trust Blanche B. Perry Scholarship

Box 31

Mattapoisett, MA 02739

A COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIP FOR SENIOR SECONDARY STUDENTS RESIDING IN MATTAPOISETT

| Name: | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Home address | | | | |
| Phone# email | | | | |
| Name of school where currently enrolled | | | | |
| Mother's name | | | | |
| Address | | | | |
| Occupation | | | | |
| Father's name | | | | |
| Address | | | | |
| Occupation | | | | |
| Names & ages of brothers & sisters (specify family members attending college) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| School activities/awards/honors (attach & use additional sheet if necessary) - | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Area of study and college you are planning to attend - | | | | |

Total annual anticipated college expenses:

Tuition_____

Room& board_____

Please identify any family or personal circumstances you feel warrant attention -

In addition to completing this form please submit:

1. A Personal Statement about career goals as they relate to the mission of the MLT, past and present.

2. A signed Community Service Form documenting a minimum of 20 hours of community service.

3. Professional letter of reference (teacher or guidance counselor)

4. A Character letter of reference from an employer, scout or community leader and or neighbor is required.

5. Official school transcript including credits and class rank.

This application and additional information must be received on or before April 22, 2024.

Mail to:

Mattapoisett Land Trust, Inc.

Post Office Box 31

Mattapoisett, MA 02739

Applications received incomplete or after the deadline will be disqualified.



MLT Blanche B. Perry Scholarship Application COMMUNITY WORK HOURS CONTRACT

| Student name: | | | |
|------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------|---------------------|
| | last | first | middle |
| Address: | | | |
| Student's phone #: | | & email: | |
| High school name: | | | |
| Program: | | | |
| Name of advisor: | | | |
| Number of hours wor | ked: | (min 20 hours) | |
| Type of work complet | ted: | | |
| Supervisor's commen | ts: | | |
| Student's comments_ | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Question: How has th | is work exp | erience affected you? | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Check here \Box If applied | cant is a me | mber or is in the family of a | a member of the MLT |
| Name of MLT membe | er (if differe | nt than applicant) | |
| Student signature | | date | _ |
| Supervisor signature | | date | _ |
| Advisor signature | | date | |